RESOURCE https://www.johansondielectrics.com/automotive-grade-mid-voltage-high-capacitance
Features:
•	 Capacitance Range: .2pF to 220pF
•	 Operating Temperature: -55°C to 125°C
•	 Termination Meets AEC-Q200 Requirement
•	 RoHS Compliant
•	 Lead-free Termination
Application:

•	 EV on Board
Charger (OBC)
HOW TO ORDER
AM DD 500 W 475 M 1 GF 002 E
Subfamily Size Voltage DTC Capacitance Tolerance Mark Term Special Code Pack
AM = Automotive
Grade Mid-Voltage
High Capacitance
DD = 1206
DF = 1210
DP = 1808
EF = 2220
500 = 50V
101 = 100V
251 = 250V
631 = 630V
102 = 1000V
W = X7R
G = NP0
1st two digits are
significant; 3rd digit
denotes number of
zeros.
475 = 475 pF
102 = 1000 pF;
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
1 = No Mark GF = Polyterm Sn
(RoHS)
002 = AEC-Q200 B = Bulk
E = 7" Reel Emb Tape
U = 13" Reel Emb Tape
Example: AMDD500W475M1GF002E Automotive Grade Mid-Voltage, 1206, X7R, 50.0V, 4.700µF±20%, Polyterm Sn (RoHS), 7" Reel Embossed Tape, AEC
Q200 Qualified
18
Outer
Termination
Matte-Sn
Dielectric
Inner Electrode
Basic Construction
 Inner Termination
 Polyterm Flexible Termination
 Barrier Termination (Ni)
 Outer Termination Matte-Sn
Automotive Grade Mid-Voltage High Capacitance
Capacitors - Ceramic Chip Components
AM
SERIES
RESOURCE https://www.johansondielectrics.com/automotive-grade-mid-voltage-high-capacitance
Electrical Characteristics
Rated Voltage (VDC) 50, 100, 250, 630, 1000 Volts DC
Capacitance Range (EIA) 2.2 nF to 15 uF (See size, capacitance & voltage range chart below)
Capacitance Tolerance J, K, M
Test Parameters 1 MHz ± 50 kHz @ 1.0 ± 0.2 VRMS, 25°C
Temperature Coefficient NP0: 0% ± 30 ppm/°C from -55 to 125°C
X7R: ± 15% from -55 to 125°C
Quality Factor Q > 1,000 at 1 MHz ± 50 kHz, 25°C, 1.0 ± 0.2 VRMS
Insulation Resistance > 10 GΩ
Operating Environment Range -55 to 125°C
Breakdown Voltage <1000 WVDC x 2.5 min., 25°C, 50 mA Max
> 1000 WVDC x 1.2 min., 25°C, 50 mA Max
Mechanical Characteristics
EIA